TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 6-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
	t II of the Tariff—Concessions				·		<u>'</u>	
Ref. No. 20.1	(1) Research institutions—							
20.1	Approved institutions:							
	New Zealand Coal Research Association (Inc.).					6	1/8/67	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/61—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn			Rates of Duty				
Ñô.	Tariff Item	Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Re	
507	30.03.09	Dicarocide Forte, a medicament composed of diethylcarbamazine		20%	25%	23.	
508	32.09.01	citrate, for the treatment of lung worm in cattle and sheep "Flash dry", a combination of chlorinated rubber, synthetic plasti- ciser and solvents, for use as a primer between steel pipes and hot applied coal tar enamel	Free	20%	25%	10.	
509	34.02.00	Sodium lauryl sulphate Viz—Duponol WAQ, WAQE, WAQA, QC, WA paste, WA dry, ME, C	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct				
510	38.19.99	Ceroxin TK1, used as a lubricant in the compounding of P.V.C.	25%	ch rate not exce	25%	10.	
511	39.02.64	suspension resins Embossed unplasticised P.V.C. sheeting, 2/1000" thick, specially designed for use in the manufacture of surgical plasters	as the Mir Free	nister may in an	y case direct Free		
512	39.07.99	Packaging film, polyvinyl alcohol, "Solublon" brand, .030 mm thick,	25%	ch rate not exce	25%	10.	
513	42.04.01	water soluble, in tubular form Belts, transmission, "Tecorit", being chrome leather belting internally reinforced with an endless nylon cord core	as the Mii Free	nister may in an 20 %	25%	10.	
514	59.11.18	Cloth, rubberised, spun rayon tartan checked, to be used in the manufacture of airbeds	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding				
515	73.32.01	Forged, high tensile pins, for use with high voltage (33 Kv or upwards) insulators	25%	nister may in ar	25%	10.	
516	84.10.09	Pumps, centrifugal, designed specifically for pumping sulphuric acid, with impellers of monel metal or similar chromium nickel alloy and bodies of cast iron	Free	20%	25%	10.	
517 518	84.10.09 84.21.01	Pumps, Gresen fully balanced vane types, with dual feed vanes Fire extinguishers, hand operated, for use on ships and complying with Marine Department standards, VIZ: Soda acid 2 gallon	Free Free	20%	25 % 20 %	10. 12.	
519	85.19.41	Foam 2 gallon "Sil-pak" paper machine drive, consisting of motors, starters, recti- fiers, transformers, pilot generators, and the "Sil-pak" control panel which is an integrated panel providing adjustable voltage D-C power conversion speed regulation, control functions and protective equipment	Free	20%	25%	10	